SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

In furtherance of implementation of a Central Judicial Processing (CJP) Court

in the Passaic Vicinage, it is ORDERED that, effective retroactive to September 14,

2015 and until further order, Acting Vicinage Municipal Court Presiding Judge John

F. Meola, consistent with the Order dated September 16, 2015 designating him on a

temporary basis as Acting Vicinage Municipal Court Presiding Judge, is authorized

on that same temporary basis to conduct the Passaic Vicinage CJP Court sessions;

and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that Municipal Court Judge Joseph C. Perconti,

effective immediately and until further order, remains cross-assigned to all Municipal

Courts in the Passaic Vicinage for the specific purpose of serving as a backup judge

for the Passaic Vicinage CJP Court, as needed.

This supersedes the Order dated July 21, 2015.

Chief Justice

Dated: September 16, 2015